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Member Representation

e 855 responses

e Approx. 60% of membership participated



% Please identify your position.€

Answer

Position

Number of Response

100% Responses Ratio

Gen Ed Preschool Teacher
Gen Ed Teacher, TK-3
Gen Ed Teacher, 4-6
Gen Ed Teacher, 7-8
Special Ed, Preschool
Special Ed, MIM
Special Ed, MIS

RSP Teacher
VAPAPE. Teacher
SLP

Counselor, VI, OM
RT, TOSA

School Nurse

No Responses

Totals

1.6%
45.1%
25.6%

<1%

24%

4.0%

2.3%

5.1%

5.9%

3.8%

<1%

1.0%

1.5%

0.0%
855 100%

o |a 1o 1o




Where are you working from during the duty day?

% Where are you working from during the duty day?

Number of Response
Answer 0%

100% Responses
457
139

259
Totals 854

Strictly from home

Strictly on site _

Both from home and on site

e 53.5% answered Strictly from Home
e 16.2% answered Strictly on Site

Ratio
53.5%
16.2%
30.3%
100%




How sustainable 1s your current work arrangement?

1= Not at All Sustainable , 2 = Somewhat Sustainable , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Sustainable , 5 = Very Sustainable

a3y

Hold the mouse over each color of the bar to see the number of respondents.

Number of Rating
Responses Score*

e 57% answered “Sustainable” to “Very Sustainable”
e 23% answered “Not Sustainable” to “Not at all Sustainable”



What safety concerns do you have about working on site
while schools are CLOSED?

FEEEE

Hold the mouse over each color of the bar to see the number of respondents.

Number of Rating

Answer Responses Score*

Adults on campus congregating 840

Too many people on campus 840

Adults and/or students not following all safety protocols 840

Insufficient sanitizing and cleaning procedures 840

Children on campus (childcare and/or for testing) 840

Children on campus (unenrolled in childcare) 840

Children on campus not following all safety protocols 840

Ventilation system inadequate 840

Lack of access to a full time nurse 840

Inadequate daily health screening 840

Top 3 Concerns:
e Ventilations system inadequate
e Children on campus not following all safety protocols
e Lack of access to full time nurse

33
3.5
38
37
35
32
39
4.0
38
37




Without a Safety MOU in place, how comfortable would you
be returning to campus for in-person instruction?

1= Not at all comfortable , 5 = Very comfortable

IEERE

Hold the mouse over each color of the bar to see the number of respondents.

Number of Rating
Responses Score*

e 13% answered “comfortable” to “very comfortable”

e 73% answered ‘not comfortable” to “not at all comfortable”



With a Safety MOU in place, how comfortable would you be
returning to campus for in-person instruction?

1= Not at all comfortable , § = Very comfortable

FEEEE

Hold the mouse over each color of the bar to see the number of respondents.

Number of Rating
Responses Score*

2

e 46% answered “comfortable” to “very comfortable”

e 30% answered ‘not comfortable” to “not at all comfortable”



What are your greatest concerns about physically returning
to work at school sites? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Number of Response
Answer 100% Responses Ratio

A. Lack of a vaccine 493 57.7%
B. Safety measures not implemented or followed appropriately 73.1%
C. Exposure risks, knowing many are asymptomatic 77.2%
D. Class sizes or amount of student exposures are too great 3 76.4%
E. The possibility of a second wave 65.3%

F. Health risks to self or others you connect with outside of school 68.9%
G. Staffing issues to allow for smaller class sizes and coverage during Q 68.0%
recess/lunch e
H. The high cases of COVID-19 in Chula Vista 70.9%

|. Students not social distancing and/or following all safety protocols at &
77.5%
school and/or at home

3. St ok el diancig sncorbolowin ey protoooks ol | 53.6%

school and/or at home

K. Not having a full time nurse on campus | 50.1%

L. Not enough families will be willing to send students to school _ X 15.9%
M. Special Ed/preschool concerns with ability to reduce exposures and _ 39.3%

follow all safety procedures

N. Too little is known about COVID-19, including long term health effects _ 4 51.5%

0. Schools do not have the funding to properly ventilate and provide
safety measures

|
F.Notenough funding fo put proper safafy, protocols; FEE and [ —— 69.9%
I

69.2%

ventilation systems in place
Q. | do not have concerns about returning
Other (View all)

6.5%
8.3%
100%

Top Concerns:

1. Students not social distancing and/or following all safety protocols at school and/or at home
2. Exposure risks, knowing many are asymptomatic

3. Class sizes or amount of student exposures are too great




What are your greatest concerns about physically returning
to work at school sites? (No More than 5)

Answer 100% Responses
A. Lack of a vaccine

B. Safety measures not implemented or followed appropriately
C. Exposure risks, knowing many are asymptomatic

D. Class sizes or amount of student exposures are too great

E. The possibility of a second wave

F. Health risks to self or others you connect with outside of school

G. Staffing issues to allow for smaller class sizes and coverage during
recess/lunch

H. The high cases of COVID-19 in Chula Vista

|. Students not social distancing and/or following all safety protocols at
school and/or at home

J. Staff not social distancing and/or following all safety protocols at
school and/or at home

K. Not having a full time nurse on campus
L. Not enough families will be willing to send students to school -

M. Special Ed/preschool concerns with ability to reduce exposures and _
follow all safety procedures

N. Too little is known about COVID-19, including long term health effects | N [ A REEEEEEN
0. Schools do not have the funding to properly ventilate and provide _
safety measures

P. Not enough funding to put proper safety protocols, PPE, and
ventilation systems in place
Q. | do not have concerns about returning

Other (View all)

Top Concerns:
1. Exposure risks, knowing many are asymptomatic

2. Students not social distancing and/or following all safety protocols at school and/or at home
3. Health risks to self or others you connect with outside of school
4. Class sizes or amount of student exposures are too great




Please rate the following safety measures according to how important you think they would be for you
to feel that it is safe and appropriate to return to schools.

1 = Oppose , 2 = No Opinion, 3 = Not Important , 4 = Somewhat Important , 5 = Important , 6 = Critically Important

g "' " eeliofecieetia B 202PING LGt ganc 5 8% 3% 3% 1% 24% 48%
despread testing o dents and sta 4%| 3% 5% 14% 22% 50%
e working arrangeme or hig a 0% 3%|1% 7% 26% 61%
e . ."" perature checks for students and sia 0% 1% 3% 13% 27% 52%
“"“ Bie ' "'.' t/e:=quipmentfor stiidents, and st3 0% [1%[1%]| 6% 17% 1%
A :" '”'.“" R IArdlyole 086 CONle omeone LU PIA PAA 10% 23% 58%
g protocols and odial sta 0% |1%] 1% % 20% 68%
Adding hand-wa g stations to cafeterias or other high traffic area 0% |1%12% 10%[ 26% 58%
g 6-ft spacing and arrows for tra oW on camp 2%| 3% 12%I 16% 27%] 37%
on camp 0%|2%| 4% 13% 25% 53%
e Appropriate PPE for students and staff (masks, N95s, face shields, etc.) (88%)
e Significantly increased sanitizing protocols and custodial staff (88%)
e Alternative working arrangements for high-risk staff (87%)
e Adding hand-washing stations to cafeterias or other high traffic areas (84%)
e Rigorous tracing procedure for anyone in close contact with someone testing positive (81%)



Once schools physically reopen, what is your preference?

\ NP p
100% Responses Ratio
| prefer to teach Distance Learning only 01 340%

Answer

| prefer to teach only onsite 20 264%
I prefer a hybrid model that allows for me to do both B BT
No Responses 1 <%

Totals 855 100%

e 38.7% Hybrid model that allows for DL and on-site
e 34%  Distance Learning only
e 26.4% On-siteonly



If schools were to physically operate in a hybrid model,
which would you prefer?

Answer 100% Responses  Ratio

Half days at school, half day virtual 182 179%
Alternating days at school and virtual 43 533%
Alternating weeks at school and virtual 00 236%

No preference 107 126%
849 100%

53.3% Alternating days
23.6% Alternating weeks
17.9% Half days

12.6% No preference



